Kit Descriptions
Kindergarten—Americana
American Legends
Molly Pitcher

Molly Pitcher Kit:

1770 Polanaise Dress (Sack Back Dress) $1,000.00
Skirt (Petticoat) $90.00
Chemise $65.00
Shift $45.00
Stays $200.00
Kinsal Cloak $125.00
Shoes—Camp follower shoes $150.00
Hose $15.00
Lady’s Felt Hat $60.00
Oval Pinner $35.00
Pocket $30.00
Pocket Panniers $65.00

Molly Pitcher Total $1,880.00



Kit Descriptions
1st Grade—Native American Indians
American Colonization
Christopher Newport/John Rolfe and Pocahontas

John Smith Kit:

Steeple-crown felt (beaver) hat $100.00
Falling band or ruff $40.00
Leather buff coat w/ sleeves $250.00
Officer’s sash $90.00
Leather gloves with gauntlet cuffs $16.00
Leather pouch $20.00
Wooden tankard $20.00
Zischagge Helmet $415.00
Helmet liner $66.00
English Rapier sword $230.00
Sword belt $200.00
English Sergeant’s Halberd $300.00
Powder horn $100.00
Seven Disciples $300.00
English lock pistol $319.00
Breast plate $277.00
John Smith Total $4,430.00

Pocahontas Kit:

Jacket—Wool $185.00
Skirt—Petticoat $125.00
Chemise—Smock $100.00
Farthingale $150.00
Stays $200.00
Overskirt $100.00
Cloak—hooded $350.00
Pelt-zebillini $200.00
Gloves with ruffs $50.00
Coif cap $35.00
Shoes—Latchet Shoe $85.00
Stockings $12.00
Ruffs—Collar $30.00

Pocahontas Total $1,622.00



Kit Descriptions
2nd Grade—Columbus Day
Discovery of America
Christopher Columbus

Christopher Columbus Kit:

Hat, Chaperone, 15th Century -or- $64.95
Hat, Split-brim, 15th-16th Century $45.95
Pourpoint, shirt, 14th-15th century $64.95
Brocade Knee Breeches $59.95
Boots, Thigh High Riding, Custom made $249.95 -or-
Boots, Ankle, Buckled $124.95
Traveler's Robe $199.95
Armor Breast Plate with tassets $500.00
Armor Morion Helmet $300.00
Sword with belt $300.00
Christopher Columbus Total: $2,395.60

Queen Isabella of Portugal Kit:



Kit Descriptions
4™ Grade—Battle of Yorktown
Revolutionary War
Continental Soldier and Molly Pitcher

Continental Soldier Kit:

Tricorn Hat $ 80.00
Snap Brim Hat $65.00
Regimental Coat $407.00
Short Coat $381.00
Overcoat $143.00
Linen Shirt $100.00
18th Century Work Smock $114.00
Caped Rifle Shirt $160.00
Waistcoat $147.00
Tomahawk $33.00
Tomahawk Sheath $13.00
18th Century Haversack $40.00
Single bag knapsack $40.00
Frizen Cover $ 9.00

.69-cal. French Charleville or

Musket sling $54.00
Baldrick with Plate $120.00
Musket cleaning kit $50.00
Waistbelt $ 32.00
Waistbelt with sword and bayonet $94.00
Stockings $10.00
Fort Ligonier Pattern Canteen $45.00
Ft Ligonier Tin Cup $21.95
Tin Tankard $30.50
18th Century Coffee Pot $ 47.50
Small Camp Pot $ 40.50
Large Camp Pot $40.50
Camp Basin $52.00
Sheet Iron Frying Pan $ 30.00
Mess Pan $19.50
Nesting Tin Cans (Set of Three) $19.75
Tent Wedge $200.00

Continental Soldier Total $4,574.00



Kit Descriptions
4™ Grade—Battle of Fredericksburg

Civil War

Federal Soldier, Confederate Soldier, and
Confederate Woman

Federal Soldier’s Kit

Enlisted Kepi

Federal Enlisted Frock Coat

Vest

Shirt

Suspenders

Greatcoat

Trousers

Brogan’s (boots)

Waistbelt and US buckle

Cartridge box M1855

Cartridge box sling

Cap box M1855

US Tarred Haversack

Infantry Bugle

U.S. Canteen, Dark Blue Wool, white Strap
US Issue Blanket, Grey w/Black Stripe
Poncho Tarred Canvas rain gear
Ground Cloth/Gum Blanket, Tarred Canvas
Civil War Rope Tension drum

Drum sticks

Harmonica

cal. 58 M1861 Springfield Rifle-Musket
Rifle sling

Springfield Bayonet

Wallet

Eating utensils

Sewing kit

Hygiene Kit

Shaving kit

Camp items

Federal Solider Total:

$62.95
$304.00
$106.00
$61.00
$25.00
$275.00
$175.50
$105.00
$80.00
$75.00
$35.00
$35.00
$32.50
$44.00
$60.00
$43.55
$49.95
$46.25
$1,060.00
$40.00
$35.10
$1,280.00
$29.00
$157.00
$25.00
$138.45
$16.80
$21.00
$53.00
$196.75

$4,806.00



Confederate Soldier Kit
Enlisted

Slouch hat

Kepi

Richmond Depot Type Il Wool Shell Jacket
Shirt

Trousers

Brogans

Wool socks

Rifle Musket M1862 CS Richmond
Musket sling

Scabbard and Bayonet

Cap pouch

Cartidge Box w/ strap

Belt

Belt Buckle

Blanket

Mattress Tick

Haversack, Black Tarred
Canteen, Tin CSA

Poncho, Vulcanized Rubber

Total Enlisted
Officer

Confederate 2nd Lt. Frock Coat - Single Breasted
Officers Shirt

Trousers

Cav Boots

Spurs/straps

Wool socks

Officer's slouch hat

Belt

Sword Belt w/ Buckle

Fancy Embroidered Gauntlets - white
Sword M1850 Foot Ofr

Total Officer

$70.00
$40.00
$111.00
$37.00
$80.00
$102.00
$10.00
$670.00
$30.00
$50.00
$30.00
$70.00
$25.00
$22.00
$135.00
$25.00
$35.00
$44.00
$60.00

$1,646.00

$241.00
$50.00
$85.00
$170.00
$30.00
$10.00
$70.00
$25.00
$99.00
$70.00
$200.00

$ 1,050.00



Confederate Woman Kit:

Chemise
Corset
Drawers
Under Slip
Over Slip
Hoop
Hose

Day Dress and Collar
Apron
Gloves
Shoes
Hair Clips
Parasol
Fan
Reticules
Cloak
Belt
Bonnet
Pocket

Confederate Woman Total

$42.00
$125.00
$40.00
$30.00
$34.00
$60.00
$20.00
$200.00
$30.00
$10.00
$90.00
$10.00
$100.00
$10.00
$25.00
$100.00
$30.00
$80.00
$10.00

$ 1,046.00



Kit Descriptions and Cost Synopsis

Kit

Molly Pitcher
Christopher Newport
Pocahontas

Miles Standish

Christopher Columbus
Queen Isabella of Portugal

Egyptian Pharaoh
Roman Gladiator
Continental Soldier

CW Federal Soldier

CW Confederate Soldier
CW Confederate Woman

WWII WAAC

Enrichment

Kindergarten—Americana

1st Grade—Native American Indians
1st Grade—Native American Indians

1st Grade—Thanksgiving

2nd Grade—Columbus Day
2nd Grade—Columbus Day

2nd Grade-Ancient Egypt
3rd Grade-Roman Influence
4™ Grade—Yorktown

4™ Grade—Fredericksburg
4™ Grade—Fredericksburg
4™ Grade—Fredericksburg

5th Grade-World War Il

Note: This list is not complete

Cost

$1,880.00
$4,130.00
$1,622.00
$4,130.00

$2,395.60
TBD

TBD
TBD
$4,574.00
$4,806.00
$2,700.00
$1,046.00

TBD



