Kit Descriptions Kindergarten—Americana American Legends Molly Pitcher

Molly Pitcher Kit:

1770 Polanaise Dress (Sack Back Dress)	\$1,000.00
Skirt (Petticoat)	\$90.00
Chemise	\$65.00
Shift	\$45.00
Stays	\$200.00
Kinsal Cloak	\$125.00
Shoes—Camp follower shoes	\$150.00
Hose	\$15.00
Lady's Felt Hat	\$60.00
Oval Pinner	\$35.00
Pocket	\$30.00
Pocket Panniers	\$65.00

Molly Pitcher Total \$1,880.00

Kit Descriptions 1st Grade—Native American Indians American Colonization Christopher Newport/John Rolfe and Pocahontas

John Smith Kit:

John Smith Total \$4,430.00

Pocahontas Kit:

Jacket—Wool Skirt—Petticoat	\$185.00 \$125.00
Chemise—Smock	\$100.00
Farthingale	\$150.00
Stays	\$200.00
Overskirt	\$100.00
Cloak—hooded	\$350.00
Pelt-zebillini	\$200.00
Gloves with ruffs	\$50.00
Coif cap	\$35.00
Shoes—Latchet Shoe	\$85.00
Stockings	\$12.00
Ruffs—Collar	\$30.00

Pocahontas Total \$1,622.00

Kit Descriptions 2nd Grade—Columbus Day Discovery of America Christopher Columbus

Christopher Columbus Kit:

Hat, Chaperone, 15th Century -or-	\$64.95
Hat, Split-brim, 15th-16th Century	\$45.95
Pourpoint, shirt, 14th-15th century	\$64.95
Brocade Knee Breeches	\$59.95
Boots, Thigh High Riding, Custom made	\$249.95 -or-
Boots, Ankle, Buckled	\$124.95
Traveler's Robe	\$199.95
Armor Breast Plate with tassets	\$500.00
Armor Morion Helmet	\$300.00
Sword with belt	\$300.00

Christopher Columbus Total: \$2,395.60

Queen Isabella of Portugal Kit:

Kit Descriptions 4th Grade—Battle of Yorktown Revolutionary War Continental Soldier and Molly Pitcher

Continental Soldier Kit:

Continental Soldier Total	\$4,574.00
Tent Wedge	\$200.00
Nesting Tin Cans (Set of Three)	\$ 19.75
Mess Pan	\$ 19.50
Sheet Iron Frying Pan	\$ 30.00
Camp Basin	\$ 52.00
Large Camp Pot	\$ 40.50
Small Camp Pot	\$ 40.50
18th Century Coffee Pot	\$ 47.50
Tin Tankard	\$ 30.50
Ft Ligonier Tin Cup	\$ 21.95
Fort Ligonier Pattern Canteen	\$ 45.00
Stockings	\$ 10.00
Waistbelt with sword and bayonet	\$ 94.00
Waistbelt	\$ 32.00
Musket cleaning kit	\$ 50.00
Baldrick with Plate	\$120.00
Musket sling	\$ 54.00
.69-cal. French Charleville or	4.5.4.05
Frizen Cover	\$ 9.00
Single bag knapsack	\$ 40.00
18th Century Haversack	\$ 40.00
Tomahawk Sheath	\$ 13.00
Tomahawk	\$ 33.00
Waistcoat	\$147.00
Caped Rifle Shirt	\$160.00
18th Century Work Smock	\$114.00
Linen Shirt	\$100.00
Overcoat	\$143.00
Short Coat	\$381.00
Regimental Coat	\$407.00
Snap Brim Hat	\$ 65.00
Tricorn Hat	\$ 80.00
T	¢ 00 00

Kit Descriptions 4th Grade—Battle of Fredericksburg Civil War Federal Soldier, Confederate Soldier, and Confederate Woman

Federal Soldier's Kit

Enlisted Kepi Federal Enlisted Frock Coat Vest Shirt Suspenders Greatcoat Trousers Brogan's (boots) Waistbelt and US buckle Cartridge box M1855 Cartridge box sling Cap box M1855 US Tarred Haversack Infantry Bugle U.S. Canteen, Dark Blue Wool, white Strap US Issue Blanket, Grey w/Black Stripe Poncho Tarred Canvas rain gear Ground Cloth/Gum Blanket, Tarred Canvas Civil War Rope Tension drum Drum sticks Harmonica cal. 58 M1861 Springfield Rifle-Musket Rifle sling Springfield Bayonet Wallet Eating utensils Sewing kit Hygiene Kit	\$62.95 \$304.00 \$106.00 \$61.00 \$25.00 \$275.00 \$175.50 \$105.00 \$80.00 \$75.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$44.00 \$60.00 \$43.55 \$49.95 \$46.25 \$1,060.00 \$35.10 \$1,280.00 \$157.00 \$25.00 \$138.45 \$16.80 \$21.00
Sewing kit Hygiene Kit Shaving kit	\$16.80 \$21.00 \$53.00
Camp items	\$196.75

Federal Solider Total: \$4,806.00

Confederate Soldier Kit Enlisted

Total Enlisted	\$ 1,646.00
Poncho, Vulcanized Rubber	\$60.00
Canteen, Tin CSA	\$44.00
Haversack, Black Tarred	\$35.00
Mattress Tick	\$25.00
Blanket	\$135.00
Belt Buckle	\$22.00
Belt	\$25.00
Cartidge Box w/ strap	\$70.00
Cap pouch	\$30.00
Scabbard and Bayonet	\$50.00
Musket sling	\$30.00
Rifle Musket M1862 CS Richmond	\$670.00
Wool socks	\$10.00
Brogans	\$102.00
Trousers	\$80.00
Shirt	\$37.00
Richmond Depot Type II Wool Shell Jacket	\$111.00
Kepi	\$40.00
Slouch hat	\$70.00

Officer

Confederate 2nd Lt. Frock Coat - Single Breasted	\$241.00
Officers Shirt	\$50.00
Trousers	\$85.00
Cav Boots	\$170.00
Spurs/straps	\$30.00
Wool socks	\$10.00
Officer's slouch hat	\$70.00
Belt	\$25.00
Sword Belt w/ Buckle	\$99.00
Fancy Embroidered Gauntlets - white	\$70.00
Sword M1850 Foot Ofr	\$200.00

Total Officer \$ 1,050.00

Confederate Woman Kit:

Confederate Woman Total

\$ 1,046.00

Kit Descriptions and Cost Synopsis

<u>Kit</u>	<u>Enrichment</u>	Cost
Molly Pitcher	Kindergarten—Americana	\$1,880.00
Christopher Newport Pocahontas Miles Standish	1st Grade—Native American Indians 1st Grade—Native American Indians 1st Grade—Thanksgiving	\$4,130.00 \$1,622.00 \$4,130.00
Christopher Columbus Queen Isabella of Portugal	2nd Grade—Columbus Day 2nd Grade—Columbus Day	\$2,395.60 TBD
Egyptian Pharaoh	2nd Grade-Ancient Egypt	TBD
Roman Gladiator	3rd Grade-Roman Influence	TBD
Continental Soldier CW Federal Soldier CW Confederate Soldier CW Confederate Woman	4 th Grade—Yorktown 4 th Grade—Fredericksburg 4 th Grade—Fredericksburg 4 th Grade—Fredericksburg	\$4,574.00 \$4,806.00 \$2,700.00 \$1,046.00
WWII WAAC	5th Grade-World War II	TBD

Note: This list is not complete